
Appendix B

Dependent Territories

Note: Southern Rhodesia, at the time of its illegal declaration of independence,
was self-governing but had flot attained the status of a member of the
Commonwealth; the Cook Islands have full internai self-government, but
have chosen to be associated with New Zealand (Cook Isianders are New
Zealand citizens), which remains responsible for the external affairs
and defence of the territory; Antigua, Brunei, Dominica, Grenada,
St. Christopher-Nevis-Anguilla, St. Lucia and St. Vincent have full
internai self-government but have chosen to be associated with Britain,
which remains responsible, in consultation with the islands, for external
affairs and defence.

Dependent Territory

Bermuda
British Antarctic Territory
British Honduras
British Indian Ocean Territory
British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Falkland Islands

> Gîbraltar
Hong Kong
Mont seorrat
Pitcairn Island
St. Helena
Ascension
Tristan da Cunha
Seychel les
Turks and Caicos Islands
British Solomon Islands Protectorate
New Hebrides

Gilbert and Ellice Islands
Southern Rhodesia
Norfolk Island
Australian Antarctic Territory
Heard Island and McDonald Islands
Cocos Islands
Christmas Islands
Papua
New Guinea
Ross Dependency
Niue
Tokelau Islands

Dependency of

Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Brita in
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Administered
Ang - French
Britain
Britain
Austra lia
Austral ja
Australia
Austral ja
Australia
Australia
Austral ia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Sq. Miles

20.59
500,000 (appro

8,866
21,000

59
100

4,700
2.25
398

39.5
1.75
47
34
38

107
166

11,500
as
Condominium 5,700

283
150,820

15
2,333,624

Unavai lab le
5.5
52

86,100
92,160

160,000
'00

2,500 (acres

Population

53,000
c) 100
119,863

550
10,484
10,249
2,066

26,833
3,950,802

12,300
100

4,952
1,232

280
52,811
5,675

160,998

81,000
53,517

5,310,000
1,509

622
3,524

598,268
1,700,000

5,183
) 1,687

q.'


