Dependent Territories

Note: Southern Rhodesia, at the time of its illegal declaration of independence, was self-governing but had not attained the status of a member of the Commonwealth; the Cook Islands have full internal self-government, but have chosen to be associated with New Zealand (Cook Islanders are New Zealand citizens), which remains responsible for the external affairs and defence of the territory; Antigua, Brunei, Dominica, Grenada, St. Christopher-Nevis-Anguilla, St. Lucia and St. Vincent have full internal self-government but have chosen to be associated with Britain, which remains responsible, in consultation with the islands, for external affairs and defence.

Dependent Territory	Dependency of	Sq. Miles	Population
Bermuda	Britain	20.59	53,000
British Antarctic Territory	Britain	500,000 (approx) 100
British Honduras	Britain	8,866	119,863
British Indian Ocean Territory	Britain	21,000	550
British Virgin Islands	Britain	59	10,484
Cayman Islands	Britain	100	10,249
Falkland Islands	Britain	4,700	2,066
Gibraltar	Britain	2.25	26,833
Hong Kong	Britain	398	3,950,802
Montserrat	Britain	39.5	12,300
Pitcairn Island	Britain	1.75	100
St. Helena	Britain	47	4,952
Ascension	Britain	34	1,232
Tristan da Cunha	Britain	38	280
Seychelles Seychelles	Britain	107	52,811
Turks and Caicos Islands	Britain	166	5,675
British Solomon Islands Protectorate	Britain	11,500	160,998
New Hebrides	Administered as		
person which varieties	Anglo-French Condominium	5,700	81,000
Gilbert and Ellice Islands	Britain	283	53,517
Southern Rhodesia	Britain	150,820	5,310,000
Norfolk Island	Australia	15	1,509
Australian Antarctic Territory	Australia	2,333,624	
Heard Island and McDonald Islands	Australia	Unavailable	
Cocos Islands	Australia	5.5	622
Christmas Islands	Australia	52	3,524
Papua	Australia	86,100	598,268
New Guinea	Australia	92,160	1,700,000
Ross Dependency	New Zealand	160,000	
Niue	New Zealand	100	5,183
Tokelau Islands	New Zealand	2,500 ((acres) 1,687